HOLD HARMLESS / RELEASE AGREEMENT IN FAVOR OF College for Creative Studies

I understand that my use of the College for Creative Studies' equipment and my presence on the premises of the College for Creative Studies, or my child's use of the College for Creative Studies equipment and presence on its premises is strictly voluntary, and as such, I release and hold harmless the College for Creative Studies, its officers, agents, directors, employees and volunteers from all demands, claims for damages, personal and bodily injuries, death, or suits and all expenses incurred in defense of any suit or action that may result due to my voluntary use of the College for Creative Studies' premises, equipment and materials.

Participant's Name (pleas	se print)	
Full Address		
Telephone No.:	(Day)	(Evening)
Signature	Date	
I understand that my chapresence on its premises in the College for Creative Strom all demands, claims expenses incurred in defe	participant is under the age of 18 ild's use of the College for Creasis strictly voluntary, and as such, Studies, its officers, agents, direct for damages, personal and bodily ense of any suit or action that rege for Creative Studies' premises,	eative Studies equipment and I release and hold harmless ors, employees and volunteers injuries, death, or suits and all may result due to my child's
Parent/Guardian Name		
Full Address		
	(Day)	
Signatura	Data	